Community Investment Initiative | Leadership Council

Michael Alexander

Urban League of Portland

10 N Russell Street

Portland, OR 97227

P: 503-280-2600 x625

E: malexander@ulpdx.org
Assistant: MMoore@ulpdx.org

Thomas Aschenbrener

Impact Philanthropy for Progressive Thinkers
629 SE Saint Andrews Drive

Portland, OR 97202

P: 503 504-9000

E: Thomas.aschenbrener@gmail.com

Craig Boretz

Con-way, Inc.

1717 NW 21st Avenue
Portland, OR 97209

P: 503-450-3200

C: 503-309-5800

E: boretz.craig@con-way.com
**Transportation

John Branam
Grantmakers for Education
720 SW Washington 5t
Suite 605

Portland, OR 97205

P: 503-595-2100

E: jshranam@gmail.com

Tom Brian

Former Washington County Chair
7630 SW Fir Street

Portland, OR 97223

P: 503-639-1182

E: rom.brian@frontier.com
**Transportation

Fred Bruning

CenterCal Properties, LLC.

7455 SW Bridgeport Rd., Suite 205
Portland, OR 97224
C:503-317-1523

E: fbruning@centercal.com
Assistant: Irashkow@centercal.com
P: 310.563.6900

John Carter*

Schnitzer Steel Industries, Inc,
3200 NW Yeon Ave.

Portland, QR 97296
P:503-321-2610

E: jcarter@schn.com

Assistant: cwarden@schn.com
**Regional Infrastructure Enterprise

Steve Clark

634 Kerr Administration Building
Corvallis, OR97331

C:503-502-8217

0: 541-737-3808

E: steve.clark@oregonstate.edu
Assistant: alice tucker@oregonstate. edu

**Regional Infrastructure Enterprise

Corky Collier

Columbia Corridor Association
6015 NE 80 Ave, Suite 125
Portland, OR 97218

P: 503-241-1888

E: corky@celumbiacorridor.org
*Regional Infrastructure Enterprise

Aneshka Dickson

Colas Construction, Inc.
19 NW 5t Ave.

Suite 203

Portland, OR 97209-3819
P: 503-292-4025

E: AneshkaDickson@rolasconstruction.con

Angus Duncan®

Bonneville Environmental Foundation
2373 NW Johnson Street

Portiand, OR 97210

P. 503-248-1905

E: angusduncan@b-e-f.org
**Transportation

* [ndicates a member of the Leadership Council Steering Committee

** [ndicates CII Implementation Group membership

=+ Membership effective after conclusion of her public service as an elected official

Revised: October 9, 2012




Community Investment Initiative | Leadership Council

Bart Eberwein

Hoffman Construction

805 SW Broadway Ave, Suite 2100
Portland, OR 97205

P: 503-221-8959

E: barte@hoffmancorp.com
Assistant: [essica-
Munsch@Hoffmancorp.com

Pat Egan

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah Street
Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97232

P: 503.813.6165

E: pategan@pacificorp.com

Mark Garber

Pamplin Media Center

6605 SE Lake Road

Portland, OR 972272

P: 503-546-9853

E: megarber@portlandtribune.com

Dave Garten

Portland State University

School of Business Administration
P.O.Box 751 .

Portland, QR 97207-0751

C: 503-327-4278

E: daveoutside@comcastnet

Tom Imeson

Port of Portland

7200 NE Airport Way

Portland, OR 97218

P: 503-415-6015

C: 503-866-0140

E: tom.imeson@portefportland.com
Assistant; kelly tannock@portofportland.com

**Regional Infrastructure Enterprise

Cobi Jackson

Wells Fargo

1300 SW 5% Ave

Portland, OR 97201

P: 503-886-1060

E: cobi.kjackson@wellsfargo.com

Margaret Kirkpatrick

NW Natural

220 NW 2nd Avenue

Portland, OR 97209

P: 503-220-2356

(. 503-621-279%0

E: Margaretkirkpatrick@nwnatarai com
Assistant: plvi@nwnatural.com

Kurt Koehler

Kryptig

1920 NW Amberglen Parkway
Suite 200

Beaverton, OR 97006

P: 503-906-6300

E: kkoehler@kryptig.com

Don Krahmer

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
1211 SW 5% Ave, Suite 1900
Portland, OR 97204

P: 503-796-2882

E: dkrahmer@schwabe.com

Asststant: jlugar@schwabecom

Nolan Lienhart

ZGF Architects, LLP.

1223 SW Washington Street, Suite 200
Portland, OR 97205

P: 503-863-2462

C:503-709-8150

E: nlienhart@zglcom

*Development Ready Communities

Ann Lininger***

Clackamas County

4771 Avery Lane

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

P: 503-699-8695

E: annlininger@gmail.com
**Regional Infrastructure Enterprise
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Randy Miller*

Produce Row Property Management Co.

333 SE Second Ave.
Portland, OR 97214

P: 503-234-5600
E:randv@mooreco.com
**Transportation

John Mohlis

Oregon State Building &
Construction Trades Council

3535 SE 86th Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97266

P: 503.788.7153

C:503.784.1566
E:john_mohlis@comcast.net
**Regional Infrastructure Enterprise

Marcus Mundy

Mundy Consulting

815 NE Schuyler Street
Number 12046

Portland, OR 97212
C:503-819-0134

E: Mundyconsulting@aol.com

**Performance & Equity Measurement

Jerralynn Ness

Community Action

1001 SW Baseline Street
Hilisbore, OR 97123
P:503-648-6646

E: iness@caowash.org
Assistant: phorne@caowash.org

Deanna Palm

Hillsboro Chamber of Commerce
5193 NE Elam Young Pkwy,, Suite A
Hillsboro, OR 97124
P:503-726-2146

C:503-473-4486

E: deannap@hillchamber.org
**Development Ready Communities

Dave Robertson

Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon

P.O. Box 4404

Portland, OR 97208

P: 503-464-8543

E: Dave Robertson@pgn.com

Joe Rodriguez*
Former Superintendant
Hillsboro Public Schools
PO Box 790

Warrenton, OR 97146
P. 503-628-1073

C: 503-679-0656

E: joercd@teleport.com
**School Facilities

John Russell

Russell Development Company, Inc.

200 SW Market St

Suite 1720

Portland, OR 97201

P: 503-228-2500

E: lohn.Russell@cushwake.com

Casey Ryan

Riverview Community Bank
PO Box 597

Fairview, OR97024-0597
P: 503-452-4113

E: caseyryan@riverviewhankoom

John Spencer

Spencer Consultants
1950 NW Overton Street
Portland, OR 97209
P:503-789-0112
E:john@spencerpdx.com
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Carl Talton*®

Portland Family of Funds

24 NW First Ave,, Suite 470

Portland, OR 97209

P: 503-226-1370

C: 503-880-5553

E: carl@unitedfundadvisors.com
Assistant:
UFAadmin@unitedfundadvisors.com
P: 503-546-2053

**Performance & Equity Measurement

Joanne Truesdell

Clackamas Community College
19600 Molalla Ave., Barlow-221
Oregon City, OR 97045

P: 503-594-3002

E: joannet@clackamas.edu
Assistant: debhiej@clackamas.edu

Peter Watts

Jordan Ramis PC

Two Centerpointe Drive, 6th Floor
Lake Oswego, OR 97035

P: 503-598-5547
C:503-702-3026

E: peter.watts@jordanramis.com

Wim Wiewel

Portland State University

PO Box 751

Portland, OR 97207

P: 503-725-4419

E: president@pdx.edu
Assistant: meaneyt@pdx.edu

Karen Williams*

Carroll Community Investments, LLC.
621 SW Morrison Street, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

P: 503-228-6002

C: 360-241-5615

E: kwilliams@carrollinvestments.com

**Regional Infrastructure Enterprise

Bill Wyatt

Port of Portland

7200 NE Airport Way

Portland, OR 97218
P:503-415-6013

E: billwyatt@portofportland.com
Assistant:
pamthompson@portefportiand.com
**Transportation

Justin Yuen

FMYI, Inc.

240 N Broadway, Suite 126
Portland, OR 97227
P:971-222-3016 x801

E: justin@fmyicom
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